
Poř. Hráč Klub plné doraz chyby celkem CELKEM
BERNATÍK Jan MS Brno 378 228 2 606 1187
PARTL Jiří KK PSJ Jihlava 400 181 3 581 1187
DÚŠKA Karel Slavoj Žirovnice 374 201 3 575 1165
ČEKAL Lukáš Slavoj Žirovnice 404 186 5 590 1165
MATĚJKA Jaroslav CHJK Jihlava 386 171 4 557 1150
BLAŽEK Jan START / CHJK? Jihlava 371 222 3 593 1150
PARTL Stanislav KK PSJ Jihlava 380 207 2 587 1146
PARTL Jiří KK PSJ Jihlava 352 207 1 559 1146
PAVLÍK Petr Slavoj Praha 361 220 2 581 1139
BALZER David Slavoj Praha 358 200 0 558 1139
BÚRIK Igor Slavoj Praha 372 184 1 556 1139
STAŠKA Anton Slavoj Praha 373 210 1 583 1139
VYCHODIL Jaroslav Trhové Sviny 385 208 3 593 1138
PAVLÍKOVÁ Denisa Trhové Sviny 383 162 9 545 1138
PALIAN Pavel MS Brno 379 200 0 579 1137
PARTL Stanislav KK PSJ Jihlava 367 191 3 558 1137
OUHEL Jiří Kamenice n. Lipou 342 214 1 556 1123
RYCHTAŘÍK Václav Kamenice n. Lipou 356 211 1 567 1123
VACKOVÁ Šárka KK PSJ Jihlava 358 191 3 549 1114
RAČKOVÁ Jana KK PSJ Jihlava 386 179 4 565 1114
BERKA Miroslav START Jihlava 375 187 6 562 1112
VOTAVA Petr START Jihlava 364 186 5 550 1112
BERANOVÁ Marta Baník Ratíškovice 377 193 7 570 1110
KOPLÍKOVÁ Jana Baník Ratíškovice 370 170 5 540 1110
NOVÁK Libor CHJK Jihlava 368 197 4 565 1103
CHÁB Jiří CHJK Jihlava 363 175 7 538 1103
KOZEL Martin Slavoj Praha 364 165 7 529 1099
PROCHÁZKA Jaroslav Slavoj Praha 372 198 1 570 1099
VRÁNEK Zdeněk MS Brno 382 200 3 582 1090
ŠIMKOVÁ Michaela MS Brno 341 167 10 508 1090
CHVÁLA Michal Kamenice n. Lipou 378 198 6 576 1081
SOUČEK Radek Kamenice n. Lipou 369 136 15 505 1081
SMEJKAL Karel KK S.C.I. 347 138 12 485 1081
BIRNBAUM Svatopluk KK S.C.I. 385 211 4 596 1081
STRNAD Luboš KK PSJ Jihlava 356 194 7 550 1074
PAUSAR Petr KK PSJ Jihlava 374 150 7 524 1074
VYTISKOVÁ Zdeňka Spartak Pelhřimov 362 187 4 549 1072
LANDAMEROVÁ Ludmila Spartak Pelhřimov 359 164 7 523 1072
KAŠPAR Jiří Admira Kobylisy 362 168 6 530 1072
KRČMA Jaroslav Admira Kobylisy 372 170 6 542 1072
ŠEVELA Jan KK PSJ Jihlava 344 183 4 527 1068
ŠEVELA Igor Centrostav 370 171 7 541 1068
SEDLÁŘOVÁ Romana MS Brno 351 182 2 533 1067
RUSNÁKOVÁ Monika MS Brno 349 185 9 534 1067
PÝCHA Martin Nová Bystřice 365 200 4 565 1067
STRÁNSKÝ Radek Nová Bystřice 335 167 8 502 1067
PODHRADSKÝ Milan Kamenice n. Lipou 365 182 7 547 1064
ZEDNÍK Pavel Kamenice n. Lipou 370 147 13 517 1064
KOBÝLKOVÁ Marie Baník Ratíškovice 347 144 9 491 1058
MAČUDOVÁ Jana Baník Ratíškovice 364 203 7 567 1058
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VYCHODIL Jaroslav Trhové Sviny 369 166 5 535 1057
DVOŘÁK Jan Trhové Sviny 373 149 14 522 1057
POHANOVÁ Zdeňka Spartak Pelhřimov 375 172 7 547 1054
KYSELICOVÁ Miroslava Spartak Pelhřimov 346 161 11 507 1054
VALTER Evžen Slavoj Praha 356 145 12 501 1048
ŘEHÁNEK Pavel Slavoj Praha 377 170 2 547 1048
ZDRAŽIL Jakub KK PSJ Jihlava 359 190 4 549 1045
FÜRST Tomáš KK PSJ Jihlava 355 141 6 496 1045
RYŠAVÝ Pavel Slavoj Žirovnice 358 182 2 540 1040
RATAJ Otakar Slavoj Žirovnice 371 129 12 500 1040
ZEMAN Josef KK S.C.I. 370 187 9 557 1037
DOČEKAL Vladimír KK S.C.I. 338 142 18 480 1037
SOUČEK Bohuslav KK PSJ Jihlava 346 144 12 490 1033
ŠEVELA Igor KK PSJ Jihlava 352 191 4 543 1033
SVOBODA Josef Trhové Sviny 357 168 13 525 1030
ŠVEPEŠ Bohuslav Trhové Sviny 344 161 7 505 1030
POPSÍCHAL Pavel KK S.C.I. 343 177 9 520 1025
BIRNBAUM Robert KK S.C.I. 347 158 12 505 1025
RYCHTAŘÍK Václav st. Kamenice n. Lipou 373 110 23 483 1012
RYCHTAŘÍK Jiří Kamenice n. Lipou 342 187 5 529 1012
HABROVÁ Lenka KK PSJ Jihlava 337 148 6 485 1011
FIŠEROVÁ Dana KK PSJ Jihlava 373 153 3 526 1011
BAUDYŠOVÁ Veronika Nová Bystřice 350 134 11 484 999
BAUDYŠ Jan Nová Bystřice 356 159 9 515 999
FIALOVÁ Elliška Zentiva Praha 333 129 18 462 957
KELLNER Miloslav Zentiva Praha 347 148 8 495 957
MENŠÍKOVÁ Lenka KC Zlín 337 151 10 488 946
STŘÍTESKÝ Zdeněk KC Zlín 346 112 20 458 946
MALOVANÝ Jiří Trhové Sviny 328 126 21 454 921
VÁVRA František Trhové Sviny 329 138 16 467 921
PAVLÍKOVÁ Denisa Trhové Sviny 350 154 13 504 916
PAVLÍK Václav Trhové Sviny 315 97 24 412 916
PAVLÍK Václav Trhové Sviny 324 119 20 443 915
DVOŘÁK Jan Trhové Sviny 361 111 15 472 915
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Poř. Hráč Klub plné doraz chyby celkem
1. BERNATÍK Jan MS Brno 378 228 2 606
2. BIRNBAUM Svatopluk KK S.C.I. 385 211 4 596
3. BLAŽEK Jan START / CHJK? Jihlava 371 222 3 593
4. VYCHODIL Jaroslav Trhové Sviny 385 208 3 593
5. ČEKAL Lukáš Slavoj Žirovnice 404 186 5 590
6. PARTL Stanislav KK PSJ Jihlava 380 207 2 587
7. STAŠKA Anton Slavoj Praha 373 210 1 583
8. VRÁNEK Zdeněk MS Brno 382 200 3 582
9. PARTL Jiří KK PSJ Jihlava 400 181 3 581

10. PAVLÍK Petr Slavoj Praha 361 220 2 581
11. PALIAN Pavel MS Brno 379 200 0 579
12. CHVÁLA Michal Kamenice n. Lipou 378 198 6 576
13. DÚŠKA Karel Slavoj Žirovnice 374 201 3 575
14. BERANOVÁ Marta Baník Ratíškovice 377 193 7 570
15. PROCHÁZKA Jaroslav Slavoj Praha 372 198 1 570
16. RYCHTAŘÍK Václav Kamenice n. Lipou 356 211 1 567
17. MAČUDOVÁ Jana Baník Ratíškovice 364 203 7 567
18. RAČKOVÁ Jana KK PSJ Jihlava 386 179 4 565
19. NOVÁK Libor CHJK Jihlava 368 197 4 565
20. PÝCHA Martin Nová Bystřice 365 200 4 565
21. BERKA Miroslav START Jihlava 375 187 6 562
22. PARTL Jiří KK PSJ Jihlava 352 207 1 559
23. BALZER David Slavoj Praha 358 200 0 558
24. PARTL Stanislav KK PSJ Jihlava 367 191 3 558
25. MATĚJKA Jaroslav CHJK Jihlava 386 171 4 557
26. ZEMAN Josef KK S.C.I. 370 187 9 557
27. BÚRIK Igor Slavoj Praha 372 184 1 556
28. OUHEL Jiří Kamenice n. Lipou 342 214 1 556
29. VOTAVA Petr START Jihlava 364 186 5 550
30. STRNAD Luboš KK PSJ Jihlava 356 194 7 550
31. VACKOVÁ Šárka KK PSJ Jihlava 358 191 3 549
32. VYTISKOVÁ Zdeňka Spartak Pelhřimov 362 187 4 549
33. ZDRAŽIL Jakub KK PSJ Jihlava 359 190 4 549
34. PODHRADSKÝ Milan Kamenice n. Lipou 365 182 7 547
35. POHANOVÁ Zdeňka Spartak Pelhřimov 375 172 7 547
36. ŘEHÁNEK Pavel Slavoj Praha 377 170 2 547
37. PAVLÍKOVÁ Denisa Trhové Sviny 383 162 9 545
38. ŠEVELA Igor KK PSJ Jihlava 352 191 4 543
39. KRČMA Jaroslav Admira Kobylisy 372 170 6 542
40. ŠEVELA Igor Centrostav 370 171 7 541
41. KOPLÍKOVÁ Jana Baník Ratíškovice 370 170 5 540
42. RYŠAVÝ Pavel Slavoj Žirovnice 358 182 2 540
43. CHÁB Jiří CHJK Jihlava 363 175 7 538
44. VYCHODIL Jaroslav Trhové Sviny 369 166 5 535
45. RUSNÁKOVÁ Monika MS Brno 349 185 9 534
46. SEDLÁŘOVÁ Romana MS Brno 351 182 2 533
47. KAŠPAR Jiří Admira Kobylisy 362 168 6 530
48. KOZEL Martin Slavoj Praha 364 165 7 529
49. RYCHTAŘÍK Jiří Kamenice n. Lipou 342 187 5 529
50. ŠEVELA Jan KK PSJ Jihlava 344 183 4 527
51. FIŠEROVÁ Dana KK PSJ Jihlava 373 153 3 526
52. SVOBODA Josef Trhové Sviny 357 168 13 525
53. PAUSAR Petr KK PSJ Jihlava 374 150 7 524
54. LANDAMEROVÁ LudmilaSpartak Pelhřimov 359 164 7 523
55. DVOŘÁK Jan Trhové Sviny 373 149 14 522
56. POPSÍCHAL Pavel KK S.C.I. 343 177 9 520
57. ZEDNÍK Pavel Kamenice n. Lipou 370 147 13 517
58. BAUDYŠ Jan Nová Bystřice 356 159 9 515
59. ŠIMKOVÁ Michaela MS Brno 341 167 10 508
60. KYSELICOVÁ Miroslava Spartak Pelhřimov 346 161 11 507
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61. SOUČEK Radek Kamenice n. Lipou 369 136 15 505
62. ŠVEPEŠ Bohuslav Trhové Sviny 344 161 7 505
63. BIRNBAUM Robert KK S.C.I. 347 158 12 505
64. PAVLÍKOVÁ Denisa Trhové Sviny 350 154 13 504
65. STRÁNSKÝ Radek Nová Bystřice 335 167 8 502
66. VALTER Evžen Slavoj Praha 356 145 12 501
67. RATAJ Otakar Slavoj Žirovnice 371 129 12 500
68. FÜRST Tomáš KK PSJ Jihlava 355 141 6 496
69. KELLNER Miloslav Zentiva Praha 347 148 8 495
70. KOBÝLKOVÁ Marie Baník Ratíškovice 347 144 9 491
71. SOUČEK Bohuslav KK PSJ Jihlava 346 144 12 490
72. MENŠÍKOVÁ Lenka KC Zlín 337 151 10 488
73. SMEJKAL Karel KK S.C.I. 347 138 12 485
74. HABROVÁ Lenka KK PSJ Jihlava 337 148 6 485
75. BAUDYŠOVÁ Veronika Nová Bystřice 350 134 11 484
76. RYCHTAŘÍK Václav st. Kamenice n. Lipou 373 110 23 483
77. DOČEKAL Vladimír KK S.C.I. 338 142 18 480
78. DVOŘÁK Jan Trhové Sviny 361 111 15 472
79. VÁVRA František Trhové Sviny 329 138 16 467
80. FIALOVÁ Elliška Zentiva Praha 333 129 18 462
81. STŘÍTESKÝ Zdeněk KC Zlín 346 112 20 458
82. MALOVANÝ Jiří Trhové Sviny 328 126 21 454
83. PAVLÍK Václav Trhové Sviny 324 119 20 443
84. PAVLÍK Václav Trhové Sviny 315 97 24 412
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Poř. Hráč Klub plné doraz chyby celkem CELKEM
ŠEVELA Igor Centrostav 378 175 6 553 1094
VOKŮRKA Lubomír Centrostav 369 172 7 541 1094
FIALA Josef Kovo – Bosch 355 173 7 528 1083
NESTROJIL René Kovo – Bosch 353 202 5 555 1083
ŠEVELA Igor Centrostav 370 184 6 554 1071
REITERMAN Bohuslav SKP 352 165 8 517 1071
NESTROJIL René Kovo – Bosch 354 140 6 494 1062
SVOBODA Pavel Kovo – Bosch 372 196 2 568 1062
MUNDUCH Jaroslav ADJ.CZ 354 134 14 488 1061
ZVĚŘINA Lukáš ADJ.CZ 378 195 2 573 1061
UHER Pavel Sedmíci 348 161 9 509 1035
ŠTOLL Martin Sedmíci 340 186 11 526 1035
FÜRST Roman st. K Fantom 360 168 6 528 1016
FÜRST Roman ml K Fantom 333 155 8 488 1016
PRCHAL Zdeněk Mokov 359 134 8 493 1013
LAPEŠ Josef Mokov 363 157 4 520 1013
HABR Karel Hospůdka u Veverky 351 159 10 510 998
HOLUBOVÁ Hana Hospůdka u Veverky 342 146 14 488 998
BERAN David ADJ.CZ 340 130 17 470 997
ZVĚŘINA Rostislav ADJ.CZ 370 157 5 527 997
CILA Jiří Centrostav 341 154 13 495 988
HORÁK Ivan Centrostav 333 160 12 493 988
VALÍK Zdeněk Grand 341 153 12 494 965
PAŽOURKOVÁ Marie Grand 332 139 12 471 965
SCHMEILER František Centrostav 359 142 12 501 961
VALENA Zdeněk Centrostav 339 121 17 460 961
ŠVANDA Jiří Bystřice nad Pernštejnem 343 138 12 481 955
HAVÍŘ Jiří Bystřice nad Pernštejnem 339 135 13 474 955
SIGMUNDOVÁ Ilona Grand 351 131 19 482 954
NERUDOVÁ Vlasta Grand 324 148 12 472 954
KLEGOVÁ Adéla ZŠ Březinova 321 125 14 446 954
MATOUŠKOVÁ Renata ZŠ Březinova 341 167 1 508 954
KŘÍŽOVÁ Táňa ZŠ Březinova 332 125 18 457 939
HUTÁKOVÁ Táňa ZŠ Březinova 335 147 14 482 939
HOLEKSA Zbyňek SMJ 327 148 16 475 925
SAMKOVÁ Iveta SMJ 329 121 20 450 925
ŘÍHA Pavel ZŠ Březinova 295 130 15 425 905
NEKVINDA Vladimír ZŠ Březinova 334 146 15 480 905
ZVĚŘINA Martin ADJ.CZ 334 100 21 434 875
ČÍHAL Lukáš ADJ.CZ 299 142 12 441 875
KUCZA Libor ZŠ Březinova 307 112 15 419 806
FINDEJ Jan ZŠ Březinova 284 103 30 387 806
FIALA Josef Kovo – Bosch 353 155 8 508 771
KLÍMA Kovo – Bosch 205 58 48 263 771
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Poř. Hráč Klub plné doraz chyby celkem
1. ZVĚŘINA Lukáš ADJ.CZ 378 195 2 573
2. SVOBODA Pavel Kovo – Bosch 372 196 2 568
3. NESTROJIL René Kovo – Bosch 353 202 5 555
4. ŠEVELA Igor Centrostav 370 184 6 554
5. ŠEVELA Igor Centrostav 378 175 6 553
6. VOKŮRKA Lubomír Centrostav 369 172 7 541
7. FIALA Josef Kovo – Bosch 355 173 7 528
8. FÜRST Roman st. K Fantom 360 168 6 528
9. ZVĚŘINA Rostislav ADJ.CZ 370 157 5 527

10. ŠTOLL Martin Sedmíci 340 186 11 526
11. LAPEŠ Josef Mokov 363 157 4 520
12. REITERMAN Bohuslav SKP 352 165 8 517
13. HABR Karel Hospůdka u Veverky 351 159 10 510
14. UHER Pavel Sedmíci 348 161 9 509
15. MATOUŠKOVÁ Renata ZŠ Březinova 341 167 1 508
16. FIALA Josef Kovo – Bosch 353 155 8 508
17. SCHMEILER František Centrostav 359 142 12 501
18. CILA Jiří Centrostav 341 154 13 495
19. NESTROJIL René Kovo – Bosch 354 140 6 494
20. VALÍK Zdeněk Grand 341 153 12 494
21. PRCHAL Zdeněk Mokov 359 134 8 493
22. HORÁK Ivan Centrostav 333 160 12 493
23. MUNDUCH Jaroslav ADJ.CZ 354 134 14 488
24. FÜRST Roman ml K Fantom 333 155 8 488
25. HOLUBOVÁ Hana Hospůdka u Veverky 342 146 14 488
26. SIGMUNDOVÁ Ilona Grand 351 131 19 482
27. HUTÁKOVÁ Táňa ZŠ Březinova 335 147 14 482
28. ŠVANDA Jiří Bystřice nad Pernštejnem 343 138 12 481
29. NEKVINDA Vladimír ZŠ Březinova 334 146 15 480
30. HOLEKSA Zbyňek SMJ 327 148 16 475
31. HAVÍŘ Jiří Bystřice nad Pernštejnem 339 135 13 474
32. NERUDOVÁ Vlasta Grand 324 148 12 472
33. PAŽOURKOVÁ Marie Grand 332 139 12 471
34. BERAN David ADJ.CZ 340 130 17 470
35. VALENA Zdeněk Centrostav 339 121 17 460
36. KŘÍŽOVÁ Táňa ZŠ Březinova 332 125 18 457
37. SAMKOVÁ Iveta SMJ 329 121 20 450
38. KLEGOVÁ Adéla ZŠ Březinova 321 125 14 446
39. ČÍHAL Lukáš ADJ.CZ 299 142 12 441
40. ZVĚŘINA Martin ADJ.CZ 334 100 21 434
41. ŘÍHA Pavel ZŠ Březinova 295 130 15 425
42. KUCZA Libor ZŠ Březinova 307 112 15 419
43. FINDEJ Jan ZŠ Březinova 284 103 30 387
44. KLÍMA Kovo – Bosch 205 58 48 263
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